a) The report received from the Investee Fund's general partner may be noncoterminous with the Partnership’s reporting date;
b) The report received by the Investee Fund's general partner may be based on principles that are not aligned with the fair value principles set
out in IFRS 13 or that of the Partnership; and
c) The Investment Adviser and General Partner of the Partnership may have other observable or unobservable data that would indicate that
amendments are required to particular portfolio company investment fair values presented in the report from Investee Fund's general partner.
The NAV as at 31 December 2014 was as stated in the Authority or the Subsidiary’s Capital Account statement provided by the General Partner
on each of the funds. The General Partner receives such recommendations from the Investment Adviser and is responsible for approving the
final valuation of the underlying investee fund positions.

36

Nigeria Sovereign Investment Authority

Consolidated financial statements

For the year ended 31 December 2014

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

The table below shows the sensitivity analysis of fair value movements for available-for-sale financial assets:
Group Authority

31 December

2014
31 December

2014

N'000 N'000

5% change in
fair value

inputs Inputs Difference Difference

Fair value movement Increase 252,462   166,472
Decrease (252,462) (166,472)

6.1

Group

31 December 2014

In thousands of Naira Note
Held-to-

maturity

Loans and

receivables

Available-for-

sale

Other

financial

liabilities

Total carrying

amount Fair value

Cash and cash
equivalents 15

- 49,903,739 - - 49,903,739 49,903,739
Advances - 16,800 - - 16,800 16,800
Investment securities: 16

Measured at
fair value - - 97,315,725 - 97,315,725 97,315,725
Measured at
amortised cost 14,483,914 5,947,040 - - 20,430,954 20,454,759

Other assets 17 - 4,769,933 - - 4,769,933 4,769,933
14,483,914 60,637,512 97,315,725 - 172,437,151   172,460,956

Trade and other payables 21 - - - 6,310,289 6,310,289 6,310,289

-   -   -   6,310,289   6,310,289   6,310,289

The financial instruments by category for the Group and the Authority are shown in the tables below:

Available-for-sale financial assets

NAV adjusted

Financial assets and financial liabilities

37

Nigeria Sovereign Investment Authority

Consolidated financial statements

For the year ended 31 December 2014

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

Authority

31 December 2014

In thousands of Naira Note
Held-to-

maturity

Loans and

receivables

Available-for-

sale

Other

financial

liabilities

Total carrying

amount Fair value

Cash and cash
equivalents

15
- 43,098,473 - - 43,098,473 43,098,473